
Resolution 23-026 
 

Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1, for Multi-Stack Fire Training Facility 
for the Brookings Fire Department; Fire Training Structures, LLC. 

 
 

Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Brookings that the following Change 
Order be approved for the Multi-Stack Fire Training Facility for the Brookings Fire 
Department:  
 
Change Order Number 1:  Adjust the total cost to $516,007.27, an increase of 
$21,036.27 from the original amount of $494,971.00.  The additional cost accounts for 
half of the South Dakota State Use Tax on public improvements which was not included 
in the original bid.  
 
Passed and approved this 28th day of March, 2023.  
 
        CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD 
 
    
        __________________________ 
        Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST:  
 
 
____________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 


