
City of Brookings

Legislation Text

Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

Action on Resolution 23-026, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1, for Multi-Stack Fire
Training Facility for the Brookings Fire Department; Fire Training Structures, LLC.

Summary:
The Multi-Stack Fire Training Facility for the Brookings Fire Department is nearing completion.  This
change order increases the contract amount by $21,036.27, for a total of $516,007.27 based on an
agreement between the City and the vendor, Fire Training Structures, LLC, to split the cost of South
Dakota State Use Tax on public improvements, which was not included in the original bid.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution

File #: RES 23-026, Version: 1

City of Brookings Printed on 4/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

